



# Fiberweb (India) Limited

Manufactures of: Spunbond Nonwoven Fabrics

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

To, <b>BSE Limited</b> Corporate Relations Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.	To, <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.
--	--

Reference: **BSE Scrip code - 507910 - Fiberweb (India) Limited**  
**NSE Scrip code: FIBERWEB**

**Sub: Submission of Advertisement published in newspapers for Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022.**

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with the Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith advertisement published in the newspapers in respect of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Fiberweb (India) Limited**

**Krutika Gada**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No:A56481**

**Product is manufactured in the plant, where the Management system is certified for ISO 9001 : 2015, 14001 : 2015, ISO 45001 : 2018**

Mumbai : "KIRAN", Ground Floor, 128, Bhaudaji Road, Matunga, Mumbai – 400019.

Phone: 91 (22) 2404 4855 / 76 / 24082689 / 90

Regd. Office : Airport Road, Kadaiya, Nani Daman, (U.T.) – 396210.

& Works Phone: 91 (260) 222 0766/0458/1458/1858/0958

E-mail : fiberweb@fiberwebindia.com

Website : fiberwebindia.com

**CIN NO: L25209DD1985PLC004694**



ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

## मुंबई समाचार

नए प्रेमी से शादी के लिए पुराने को गैंगरेप में फंसाया कोर्ट ने तीनों आरोपियों को किया बरी

मुंबई (ईएमएस)। मुंबई की एक अदालत में गैंगरेप का एक फर्जी मामला सामने आया है। इस मामले में लड़की ने अपने पहले प्रेमी और उसके साथियों को गैंगरेप में फंसा कर जेल भिजवा दिया था और नए प्रेमी से शादी रचा ली थी। हालांकि कोर्ट में जब मामला आया तो ना तो लड़की अपने आरोपों का पुख्ता प्रमाण दे पायी और ना ही पुलिस की ओर से ही कुछ ऐसे साक्ष्य पेश किए गए, ऐसे में अदालत ने तीनों आरोपियों को रिहा करने के आदेश दिए हैं। मामले की सुनवाई करते हुए कोर्ट ने स्वीकार किया कि यह गैंगरेप नहीं बल्कि लव ट्रायंगल का मामला है। कहा कि पीड़ित लड़की किसी अन्य के साथ भी रिश्ते में थी और उससे शादी करना चाहती थी। लेकिन उसे डर था कि पहला प्रेमी उसकी शादी में बाधा पैदा कर सकता है। इसलिए उसने रास्ते से हटाने के लिए उसके खिलाफ गैंगरेप का केस दर्ज कराते हुए जेल भिजवा दिया। आरोप लगाया कि उसके पहले प्रेमी ने धोखे से उसके साथ संबंध बनाए और इसका वीडियो बनाकर ब्लैकमेल किया। फिर उसके दो साथियों ने कई बार उसके साथ गैंगरेप किया। कोर्ट में लड़की की ओर से अभियोचन पक्ष ने बताया कि पहली बार वारदात के समय पीड़िता को उम्र 17 साल थी। बताया कि आरोपी उसका पूर्व परिचित है और एक नवंबर 2016 को जब वह घर में अकेली थी आरोपी ने जबरन घर में घुसकर उसके साथ दुष्कर्म किया। इसके बाद आरोपी ने उसे दुष्कर्म का वीडियो बनाने का दावा करते हुए अपने दोस्तों के साथ मिलकर गैंगरेप किया। इसके बाद उसने पुलिस में शिकायत दी। वहीं जब पुलिस ने मेडिकल कराया तो पता चला कि वह एक महीने की गर्भवती है। ऐसे में पुलिस ने पॉक्सो एक्ट की धाराओं में केस दर्ज किया था।

## म्हाडा अगले महीने मुंबई में 4000 घरों की लांटरि निकालेगी

मुंबई (ईएमएस)। महाराष्ट्र हाउसिंग एंड एरिया डेवलपमेंट अथॉरिटी अर्थात् म्हाडा की तरफ से जल्द ही मुंबई में बड़ी तादाद में घरों की लांटरि निकलने जा रही है। इसलिए जो लोग बाजार भाव में घर खरीदने की बजाए किरायाती दामों में घर खरीदने का इंतजार कर रहे थे उनके लिए यह सुनहरा अवसर है। मिली जानकारी अनुसार अगले महीने म्हाडा मुंबई में 4000 से ज्यादा घरों के लिए लांटरि निकालेगा। यानी मार्च महीने में म्हाडा के घरों का इंतजार खत्म होगा। जानकारी के अनुसार जिन चार हजार घरों से ज्यादा घरों के लिए लांटरि निकलने वाली है उनमें से 2683 घर मुंबई के गोरगांव टेकरी प्रोजेक्ट के हैं। इसके अलावा कन्नमवार नगर बांद्रा बोरिवली जैसे स्थानों के लिए भी लांटरि निकाली जाएगी। बताया गया है कि गोरगांव में म्हाडा की ओर से दो प्रोजेक्ट तैयार किए जा रहे हैं। प्लॉट- ए और प्लॉट-बी पर ये प्रोजेक्ट डेवलप किए जा रहे हैं। प्लॉट- ए का प्रोजेक्ट लिंक रोड पर मेट्रो स्टेशन के पास स्थित है। इस प्रोजेक्ट में कम आय वाले लोगों के लिए घर होंगे। इस प्रोजेक्ट में 7 बिल्डिंगों 23 मंजिला होंगी। इनमें 322 स्क्वायर फुट के 1239 घर बनाए जा रहे हैं। इसके अलावा अगर हम प्लॉट- बी की बात करें तो यहां कम आय और बेहद कम आय वालों के लिए 4-4 बिल्डिंगों तैयार की जा रही हैं। म्हाडा की ओर से यह दूसरा प्रोजेक्ट एस्वी रोड के पास तैयार किया जा रहा है। हालांकि म्हाडा ने अब तक कीमतों का खुलासा नहीं किया है लेकिन सूत्रों के मुताबिक इन घरों की दरें 35 से 40 लाख के बीच होने वाली हैं। बेहद कम आय वालों के लिए घरों की कीमत 35 लाख और कम आय वालों के लिए घरों की कीमत 45 लाख हो सकती है।

## पत्रकार शशिकांत की हत्या की जांच के लिए करेंगे एसआईटी का गठन- उपमुख्यमंत्री फडणवीस

मुंबई (ईएमएस)। महाराष्ट्र के उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस ने कहा है कि राज्य के रत्नागिरी में पत्रकार शशिकांत वारिसे की हत्या की जांच के लिए एसआईटी का गठन किया जाएगा। आपको बता दें कि हाल ही में रत्नागिरी जिले में पत्रकार शशिकांत वारिसे की हत्या की गई थी। 48 साल के वारिसे को छह फरवरी को एक एसयूवी ने टक्कर मार दी थी और अगले दिन अस्पताल में उनकी मृत्यु हो गई थी। आरोप है कि उक्त एसयूवी को जमीन डीलर पंढरीनाथ अम्बरकर चला रहा था। हत्या के आरोप में गिरफ्तार अम्बरकर इलाके में प्रस्तावित रिफाइनरी के लिए भूमि अधिग्रहण का विरोध करने वाले किसी भी व्यक्ति को धमकाया करता था। अम्बरकर के खिलाफ वारिसे द्वारा स्थानीय मराठी अखबार में छह फरवरी लिखा गया एक लेख प्रकाशित हुआ था और उसी दिन दोपहर उनकी मोटरसाइकिल को टक्कर मारकर उन्हें मौत की सजा दी गई। यह घटना मुंबई से लगभग 440 किलोमीटर दूर राजापूर में एक पेट्रोल पंप के पास हुई थी। उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस के कार्यालय से जारी एक बयान में कहा गया है कि राज्य में पुलिस प्रशासन को एसआईटी गठित करने का निर्देश दिया गया है। एसआईटी का नेतृत्व एक उच्च पदस्थ अधिकारी करेंगे।

## उच्च न्यायालय के न्यायाधीश की निगरानी में हो पत्रकार वारिसे की हत्या की जांच-अतुल लोंडे

मुंबई (ईएमएस)। महाराष्ट्र के रत्नागिरी में पत्रकार शशिकांत वारिसे की हत्या संदिग्ध है। इस हत्याकांड के पीछे किन लोगों का हाथ है इसका खुलासा होना बेहद जरूरी है। हालांकि वारिसे हत्याकांड में पंढरीनाथ आंबेरकर को गिरफ्तार कर लिया गया है लेकिन इस पूरी साजिश का मास्टरमाइंड कौन है? राज्य की जनता के सामने यह सच आना बेहद जरूरी है। महाराष्ट्र प्रदेश कांग्रेस कमेटी के मुख्य प्रवक्ता अतुल लोंडे ने मांग की है कि शशिकांत वारिसे हत्याकांड की जांच मीजूदा न्यायाधीश या उच्च न्यायालय के सेवानिवृत्त न्यायाधीश की निगरानी में कराई जानी चाहिए। इस संबंध में आगे बोलते हुए अतुल लोंडे ने कहा कि रत्नागिरी जिले में प्रस्तावित रिफाइनरी परियोजना विवादास्पद हो गई है। स्थानीय लोग इस प्रोजेक्ट का काफी विरोध कर रहे थे। इस पूरे मुद्दे को लेकर पत्रकार शशिकांत वारिसे लगातार खबर दे रहे थे। इसी वजह से उनकी हत्या की गई है। लेकिन इस हत्या के पीछे किसका हाथ है। क्या इस मामले में राजनीतिक दखलंदाजी की गई है? क्या यह हत्या रिफाइनरी समर्थकों ने की? क्या राजनीतिक नेताओं के इसमें वित्तीय हित शामिल हैं? इससे जुड़े सभी मुद्दों की जांच होनी बेहद आवश्यक है। प्रदेश कांग्रेस के मुख्य प्रवक्ता अतुल लोंडे ने कहा कि राज्य के गृह मंत्री और उप मुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस ने आंगनेवाड़ी की सभा में कहा था कि वे देखेंगे कि आगामी रिफाइनरी को कौन रोकने का प्रयास करता है। इस बयान के ठीक 24 घंटे बाद पत्रकार वारिसे की हत्या कर दी गई। ऐसे में इस बात का संदेह है कि क्या इस सभा ने किसी को पत्रकार की हत्या के लिए प्रेरित किया? लोंडे ने यह भी कहा कि चूंकि इस तरह के सवाल उठ रहे हैं। ऐसे में कांग्रेस पार्टी मांग करती है कि वारिसे की हत्या की पूरी जांच होनी चाहिए और दोषियों को कड़ी से कड़ी सजा मिलनी चाहिए।

## फराह खान का हुआ तलाक, टूट गया 24 साल पुराना रिश्ता

मुंबई। बॉलीवुड में तलाक का सिलसिला चलता ही रहता है। इसमें जितनी जल्दी जोड़ियां बनती हैं, उतनी जल्दी टूट भी जाती हैं। अब तक कई बड़े कपल्स अपने जीवनसाथी से अलग हो चुके हैं। मलाइका-अरबाज, आमिर-किरण, ऋतिक रोशन और सुजैन खान का नाम तलाकशुदा जोड़ियों में सबसे ऊपर है। अब खबर है कि इस लिस्ट में सुजैन खान की बड़ी बहन और ज्वैलरी डिजाइनर फराह खान अली का नाम भी शामिल हो गया है। सुजैन की बहन ने पति डीजे अकील से आधिकारिक तौर पर तलाक ले लिया है।

फराह खान अली तलाक के बाद गत दिवस शुक्रवार को अपने इंस्टाग्राम एकाउंट पर पूर्व पति के साथ सेल्फी शेयर की। सेल्फी में दोनों काफी खुश नजर आ रहे हैं। इस फोटो के साथ उन्होंने एक लंबा-चौड़ा नोट भी लिखा है। फराह ने अपने नोट में लिखा कि हमें आधिकारिक रूप से तलाकशुदा घोषित कर दिया गया है और हम इससे खुश हैं। हम अपनी आगे की जर्नी के लिए एक-दूसरे को ढेर सारा प्यार, खुशियां और शुभकामनाएं देते हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि हम हमेशा अपने खूबसूरत बच्चों अजान और फिजा के भेंट्स बने रहेंगे और कुछ भी नहीं बदलेगा।

# हर परिस्थिति, हर उम्र के लोगों के सहयोगी बनकर उनकी तकलीफ दूर करते फिजियोथेरेपिस्ट : पीएम मोदी

अहमदाबाद (ईएमएस)। फिजियोथेरेपिस्ट केवल मरीज का इलाज नहीं करता, बल्कि उसे हौसला भी देता है। यह बात प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी ने शनिवार को वीडियो कॉन्फ्रेंसिंग के माध्यम से इंडियन एसोसिएशन ऑफ फिजियोथेरेपिस्ट के 60वें वार्षिक सम्मेलन को संबोधित करते हुए कही। पीएम मोदी ने सभी को शुभकामनाएं देते हुए कहा कि मुझे खुशी है कि मेडिकल फील्ड के इतने महत्वपूर्ण प्रोफेशनल्स अहमदाबाद में एक साथ जुट रहे हैं। प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी ने कहा कि कोई चोट हो, दर्द हो, चाहे युवा हों, या बुजुर्ग हों, खिलाड़ी हों, या फिटनेस के मुरीद हों, फिजियोथेरेपिस्ट हर परिस्थिति, हर उम्र के लोगों के सहयोगी बनकर उनकी तकलीफ दूर करते हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि आप मुश्किल के समय में सिंबल ऑफ



होप, सिंबल ऑफ रेजिलिएंस, सिंबल ऑफ रिकवरी होते हैं, क्योंकि जब कोई व्यक्ति अचानक इंजरी या एक्सिडेंट का शिकार हो जाता है, तो उसके लिए ये केवल फिजिकल ट्रॉमा नहीं होता। ये एक मेंटल और साइकोलॉजिकल बदलाव भी होता है। ऐसे समय में फिजियोथेरेपिस्ट इलाज नहीं करता, बल्कि हौसला भी देता है।

पीएम मोदी ने कहा कि अक्सर मुझे भी आपके प्रोफेशन एवं आपके प्रोफेशनलिज्म से बहुत प्रेरणा मिलती है। अपनी फील्ड में आपने यह जरूर सीखा होगा कि चुनौतियों से ज्यादा मजबूत आपके भीतर की ताकत होती है। प्रोत्साहन और थोड़े से एनकरेंजमेंट और सपोर्ट से लोग मुश्किल से मुश्किल चुनौतियों पर भी विजय पा लेते हैं।

कुछ ऐसी ही बात गवर्नर्स में भी देखने को मिलती है। उन्होंने कहा कि हमारे देश के गरीबों को एक सपोर्ट की जरूरत थी, ताकि वे अपनी रोजमर्रा की जरूरतों को पूरा कर सकें। बैंक खाता खुलवाना हो, शौचालय बनवाना हो, लोगों तक नल का पानी पहुंचाना हो, हमने ऐसे कितने ही अभियानों से लोगों को सपोर्ट किया। प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी ने कहा कि आयुष्मान भारत योजना हो या फिर हमारी सरकार सामाजिक सुरक्षा योजना इनके जरिए देश में एक मजबूत सोशल सिस्कोरिटी नेट तैयार हुआ है। इसका रिजल्ट क्या निकला है, ये भी हम देख रहे हैं। आज देश का गरीब, देश का मध्यम वर्ग, बड़े सपने देखने और उन्हें पूरा करने का साहस जुटा पा रहा है। वो आज दुनिया को दिखा रहे हैं कि अपने सामर्थ्य से वो नई ऊंचाइयों को छूने में सक्षम हैं।

## दीव भाजपा ने जिला मीडिया संयोजक को दी बधाई



दीव, 11 फरवरी SIT। दीव भाजपा कार्यालय पर प्रदेश उपाध्यक्ष किरीट भाई एवं अन्य पदाधिकारियों ने प्रियंक लालजी भाई को प्रदेश अध्यक्ष के अनुमति से जारी किये गए दीव जिला मीडिया संयोजक के आदेश की हार्द कॉपी सौंपते हुए उन्हें बधाई दी।

## गुजरात सरकार का बड़ा फैसला, नई जंत्री का अमल 15 अप्रैल 2023 से

अहमदाबाद (ईएमएस)। गुजरात सरकार की ओर से जंत्री का भाव दोगुना करने के फैसले के रज्यभर में विरोध को देखते हुए मुख्यमंत्री भूपेन्द्र पटेल ने फिलहाल स्थगित कर दिया है। जंत्री का नया दर आगामी 15 अप्रैल 2023 से लागू होगा। रियल एस्टेट क्षेत्र और आम लोगों के व्यापक हितों को ध्यान में रखते हुए मुख्यमंत्री यह फैसला किया है। मुख्यमंत्री के इस निर्णय के बाद राज्य में 4 फरवरी 2023 को जारी जंत्री के नए दर आगामी 15 अप्रैल 2023 से लागू होंगे। दरअसल रातों रात जंत्री के दर दोगुना करने से गुजरातभर के बिल्डर और आम लोगों में आक्रोश भड़क उठा। इस मुद्दे को लेकर मुख्यमंत्री भूपेन्द्र पटेल से पेशकश कर नई जंत्री का दर 1 मई 2023 से लागू करने की मांग की गई थी। साथ ही एफोर्डेबल हाउसिंग सेक्टर को असर ना करे इस प्रकार जंत्री लागू करने की पेशकश की गई थी। नई जंत्री लागू होने से आम लोगों पर आर्थिक बोझ बढ़ेगा।

फाइबरवेब (इंडिया) लिमिटेड													
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: एयरपोर्ट रोड, कडैया, नानी दमण, दमण (यूटी) - 396210।													
वेबसाइट: www.fiberwebindia.com, ई-मेल आईडी: फाइबरवेब@फाइबरवेबइंडिया.कॉम, फोन नंबर: 0260-2221458, फैक्स नंबर: 0260-2220758													
Fiberweb (India) Limited													
सीआईएन सं : L25209DD1985PLC004694													
(₹. लाख में)													
तीसरी तिमाही और 31/12/2022 को समाप्त हुए नौ महीनों के लिए समीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम													
	स्टैंडअलोन						समेकित						
	समाप्त तिमाही	नौ महीने समाप्त	Year ended	समाप्त तिमाही	नौ महीने समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त							
व्यौर	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	
1	संचालन से कुल आय (अन्य आय सहित)	1925.74	2580.71	2416.15	6251.48	7390.89	9642.65	1925.74	2580.71	2416.15	6251.48	7390.89	9642.65
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले)	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31
3	असाधारण और/या असाधारण आइटम#)												
4	शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) अवधि के लिए (कर से पहले, (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद#)	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31
5	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि), (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद#)	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50
6	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [इस अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि सहित) (कर के बाद), और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50
7	इन्विटी शेयर पूंजी	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17
8	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष की लेखापरीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दिखाया गया है। प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक 10/- रुपये की) (जारी रखने और बंद किए गए संचालन के लिए)						12558.28						14235.35
(क) बुनियादी	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94	
(ख) डाइल्यूटेड	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94	

# Ekta Travels

**Dju to Ahmedabad-  
Mumbai-Baroda-Surat-  
Navsari-Daman-Vapi**

**2x1 Sleeper A/c Coach  
Air and Railway Booking**

**GSRTC Online Booking  
Jethibai Bus Station, Diu  
Contact here for Online Booking  
Also Booking All types of Four Wheeler  
& Hire Bike on Rent**

**Email: ektatravel5053gmail.com**

**Hitesh: Mo.: 9898618424, 94261 33112, Ph. (O) (02875)253474, 255500**

# Bharat Express

**Diu To Daman - Silvassa  
Baroda -Bharuch -Ankleshwar -Surat.  
Navsari -Chikhli -Valsad -KillaPardi  
Vapi -Bhilad -Mumbai -Ahmedabad**

**Office  
02875  
225990**

**Mo.9426989796  
Mo.9104980990**

**FIBERWEB (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Airport Road, Kadaiya, Nani Daman, (U.T.) - 396210.  
Website: www.fiberwebindia.com, E-mail ID: fiberweb@fiberwebindia.com, Tel Ph. No: 0260-2221458, Fax No.: 0260-2220758  
CIN NO. : L25209D1985PLC004694

Reviewed Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31/12/2022 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022		
1 Total Income from operations (Including Other Income)	1925.74	2580.71	2416.15	6251.48	7390.89	9642.65	1925.74	2580.71	2416.15	6251.48	7390.89	9642.65
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31	219.65	221.23	446.16	670.46	1358.48	1380.31
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax), and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50	151.12	163.71	330.16	484.71	1007.48	1133.50
6 Equity Share Capital	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17	2879.17
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	12558.28	-	-	-	-	-	14235.35
8 Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94
(a) Basic	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94
(b) Diluted	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94	0.52	0.57	1.15	1.68	3.50	3.94

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.fiberwebindia.com).  
2. The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director  
**FIBERWEB (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Pravin V. Sheth  
Director  
DIN: 00138797

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 10.02.2023

**ASHOKA BUILDCON LIMITED**  
CIN:L45200MH1993PLC071970  
Regd. Office: S. No. 861, Ashoka House, Ashoka Marg, Vadala, Nasik - 422 011  
Phone No: 0253-6633705, Fax: +0253 2236704, Email: investors@ashokabuildcon.com, Website: www.ashokabuildcon.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	195,624.81	180,768.67	144,048.54	594,580.22
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional /extraordinary items)	15,229.33	10,389.53	42,129.78	93,220.95
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional/extraordinary items)	13,837.26	6,566.47	38,916.04	77,140.60
Net profit / (loss) for the period attributable to shareholders of the company	13,610.07	6,366.20	39,247.44	77,856.10
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax)	13,857.82	6,619.00	38,912.56	77,271.02
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.5/- each)	14,036.16	14,036.16	14,036.16	14,036.16
Other Equity	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (face value of Rs.5/- each)	4.85	2.27	13.98	27.73
Diluted (RS)	4.85	2.27	13.98	27.73

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	155,951.28	128,026.01	110,370.79	459,145.66
Profit before tax	8,889.40	8,732.73	(66,142.83)	(22,359.07)
Profit after tax	6,672.23	6,546.00	(69,355.44)	(30,864.82)

Note:  
1. The standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on February 10, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.ashokabuildcon.com under Investor Information section and on the websites of the stock exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For & on behalf of Board of Director of Ashoka Buildcon Limited  
Sd/-  
(Satish D. Parakh)  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00112324

Place: Nashik  
Date: February 10, 2023

**Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited**  
CIN : L24200MH1989PLC051018  
Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnetica, 5th Floor, LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane - 400604, Maharashtra, India. Tel No : 91-22-41703220 Fax No : +91-22-25835159  
Website: www.advancedenzymes.com, Email Id : sanjay@advancedenzymes.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**  
(₹ in million except the Earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2022	Sept 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,421.12	1,386.93	1,335.58	4,019.27	3,976.49	5,293.83	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	404.53	341.37	411.23	982.86	1,371.10	1,710.58	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	404.53	341.37	411.23	982.86	1,371.10	1,710.58	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	279.10	262.61	285.55	717.51	985.44	1,237.99	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	430.36	457.30	280.70	1,294.67	1,031.89	1,403.19	
Equity Share Capital	223.64	223.64	223.58	223.64	223.58	223.60	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the last audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	10,662.33	
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2 each (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	2.63	2.34	2.46	6.57	8.51	10.70	
Basic	2.63	2.34	2.45	6.57	8.51	10.70	
Diluted	2.63	2.34	2.45	6.57	8.50	10.68	

Note:  
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results of Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited (the "Company" or the "Holding Company") and the financial results of the subsidiary companies, Advanced Bio-Agro Tech Limited (India), Advanced Enzytech Solutions Limited (India), JC Biotech Private Limited (India), Scitech Specialities Private Limited (India), Advanced Enzymes USA, Inc. (U.S.A.), Cal India Foods International (U.S.A.), Advanced Supplementary Technologies Corporation (U.S.A.), Enzyme Innovation, Inc. (U.S.A.), Dynamic Enzymes, Inc. (U.S.A.), Advanced Enzymes (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd. (Malaysia), Advanced Enzymes Europe B.V. (Netherlands) and Evoox Technologies GmbH (Germany). The Holding Company and its subsidiary companies constitute the "Group".  
(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange's website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.advancedenzymes.com.  
(iii) On 3 January 2023, the Company has acquired additional stake of 4.83% in its subsidiary, JC Biotech Private Limited for a consideration of Rs 68.00 million. Post this additional acquisition the Company holds 89.83% stake in JC Biotech Private Limited.  
(iv) On 3 January 2023, the Company completed the acquisition of 50% of the paid up equity share capital in Saiganesh Enzytech Solutions Private Limited ("SESP") for a total consideration of Rs 59.97 million. SESPL is primarily engaged into extracting Latex from papaya, purifying and providing finish papain enzyme in liquid form (agriculture extraction of Papain enzyme).  
(v) The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11 February 2023.  
(vi) The key standalone financial information are as under: (₹ in million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2022	Sept 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	796.82	771.77	643.87	2,289.69	2,020.50	2,727.98	
Profit before tax	223.11	184.13	117.75	510.00	541.06	720.72	
Profit after tax	166.36	136.16	87.70	380.30	401.59	545.11	

By Order of the Board  
For Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited  
M. M. Kabra  
Wholtime Director  
DIN : 00148294

Place: Nashik  
Date: 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**NOTICE**  
"I MRS. SHAHZADI PARVEEN W/O HUSSAIN AZIM SIDDIQUI, presently residing at Mumbai, I had disowned my daughter MRS. MAHWISH SAYED MOHAMMED ADIL SAYED, who is my daughter. I had disowned MRS. MAHWISH SAYED MOHAMMED ADIL SAYED from my property and from my family and I have no concerned about her and she can live her own life and let me live my life peacefully. Me or my family members will not interfere in her life and she should not interfere in our life"  
MRS. SHAHZADI PARVEEN W/O HUSSAIN AZIM SIDDIQUI  
Sd/-  
(Adv. Afroz Siddiqui)  
Date : 13.02.2023 Place : Mumbai

**PRIME PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: 501, Soni House, Plot No. 34, Gulmohar Road No. 1, Juhu Scheme, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai 400 049.  
Tel.: 26242144 • Email : ppdcl.chairman@gmail.com • Website : www.ppdcl.com CIN : L67120MH1992PLC070121

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022		
Total Income from Operations (Net)	24.58	21.82	3.36	69.81	(117.04)	(81.44)	16.97	17.37	3.36	54.53	(117.04)	(81.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax	(53.59)	(57.63)	(90.01)	(170.84)	(405.47)	(457.17)	(57.68)	(72.30)	(97.40)	(196.73)	(422.53)	(487.08)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	(53.59)	(57.63)	(90.01)	(170.84)	(405.47)	(457.17)	(57.68)	(72.30)	(97.40)	(196.73)	(422.53)	(487.08)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(53.59)	(57.63)	(90.01)	(170.84)	(404.02)	(447.67)	(57.68)	(72.30)	(97.40)	(196.73)	(421.08)	(477.58)
Equity Share Capital	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	6,029.02	6,243.51	6,199.87	-	-	-	5,447.42	5,700.65	5,644.15
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/-each):	(0.32)	(0.34)	(0.53)	(1.01)	(2.38)	(2.64)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.57)	(1.16)	(2.48)	(2.81)
(b) Diluted	(0.32)	(0.34)	(0.53)	(1.01)	(2.38)	(2.64)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.57)	(1.16)	(2.48)	(2.81)
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each):	(0.32)	(0.34)	(0.53)	(1.01)	(2.38)	(2.64)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.57)	(1.16)	(2.48)	(2.81)
(a) Basic	(0.32)	(0.34)	(0.53)	(1.01)	(2.38)	(2.64)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.57)	(1.16)	(2.48)	(2.81)
(b) Diluted	(0.32)	(0.34)	(0.53)	(1.01)	(2.38)	(2.64)	(0.34)	(0.43)	(0.57)	(1.16)	(2.48)	(2.81)

Note:  
1) The UnAudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2022 in respect of Prime Property Development Corporation Limited (The Company) have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Saturday, the 11th day of February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review.  
2) The Consolidated financial result includes the financial results of the wholly owned subsidiary, Sea King-club Pvt. Ltd.  
3) a) Provision for Current Taxation for the quarter/nine month ended 31st December, 2022 has not been provided & will be accounted on annual audited account  
b) Deferred tax liability / asset for the quarter/nine month ended 31st December, 2022 has not been provided & will be accounted on Annual Audited Accounts, in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard - 12 on "Income Taxes".  
c) Provision for gratuity will be provided and accounted on annual audited accounts in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard - 19.  
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Nine month ended Financial Standalone and Consolidated Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.ppdcl.com

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11/02/2023

For Prime Property Development Corporation Ltd  
P. L. Soni  
Chairman  
(DIN: 0006463)

**MILAN PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN : L31300MH1989PLC054356  
Regd. Office: Sainan House, J.A. Raul Street, Off Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, INDIA. TEL: +91-22-24376281  
FAX: +91-22-24370687, E-MAIL: mumbai@pwwil.net, WEB: www.precisionwires.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2022**  
(₹ in Lakhs except Per Share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2022	Sept 30, 2022	Dec 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	70,366.72	72,602.21	70,528.95	2,69,004.55	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,101.39	1,963.40	2,439.47	8,423.69	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,101.39	1,963.40	2,439.47	8,423.69	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,513.52	1,466.14	1,816.03	6,301.08	
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	1,513.52	1,466.14	1,816.03	6,270.73	
6 Equity Share Capital	** 1734.54	1,156.36	1,156.36	1,156.36	
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	35,331.82	
8 Earning per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of ₹ 1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	0.87	1.27	1.57	5.45	
9 Earning per Share (after Extraordinary Items) of ₹ 1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	0.87	1.27	1.57	5.45	

Note:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Exchanges website, of www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.precisionwires.com  
2 \*\* On 29<sup>th</sup> December, 2022, the Company has allotted 5,78,115 Bonus Shares of the F.V. of ₹ 1/-, after receipt of Trading Approval from Stock Exchanges.  
3 The Board has declared 2<sup>nd</sup> Interim Dividend for FY 2022-23 @ ₹ 0.30 (30%) per equity share of ₹ 1/- each fully paid up (Post Bonus). The Record date fixed for the purpose of determining the entitlement of members for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Interim Dividend is 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2023, and said 2<sup>nd</sup> Interim dividend will be paid on or before 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 to those members entitled thereto. Earlier, the Board of Directors of the Company has declared and paid 1<sup>st</sup> Interim Dividend of ₹ 0.30 (30%) per Share on Face Value of ₹ 1/- per fully paid up Equity Share (Pre-Bonus).  
4 The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

By order of the Board  
Milan M. Mehta  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00003624

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**MUKESH BABU FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.**  
CIN : L65920MH1985PLC035504  
111, Maker Chambers III, 223, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. • Tel : 022 - 22834462 / 22844015  
Email: secretarial@mukeshbabu.com • Website : www.mbfsl.com

**Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31-12-2022**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2021	31/03/2022	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2021	31/03/2022		
1	Income from Operations & other Income	409.14	334.76	491.31	990.85	1,679.48	2,141.34	430.15	376.45	512.78	1,069.70	1,756.46	2,231.41
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	320.08	258.46	104.47	753.31	387.59	264.50	317.67	264.61	99.31	740.46	399.55	233.62
3	Net Profit before tax but after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	320.08	258.46	104.47	753.31	38							

